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SOCIAL SECURITIY FOR TAXPAYERS  

 

QUESTION 

 

*218. SHRI  MOHANBHAI KALYANJI  KUNDARIYA : 

                SHRI DIPSINH SHANKARSINH RATHOD :           
   

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether the Government has received any representations to provide social 

security to taxpayers by way of launching health/medical insurance to all income 

tax assesses above 60 years of age according to the Assesee’s total income tax 

contribution till reaching 60 years of age and they are to be pooled under group 

insurance; 

 

(b)  if so, the details thereof along with the action taken in this regard; and  

 

(c)  if   no action has   been taken so far by the Government, the timeline by which 

it is likely to be approved? 
 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF FINANCE 

(SMT. NIRMALA SITHARAMAN) 

 

 

(a) to (c):  A statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

 

 

……. 

 

 

 

 

 



 

STATEMENT   REFERRED TO   IN   THE REPLY  TO   PARTS (a) TO  (c) OF 

STARRED    QUESTION    NO *218   BY    SHRI MOHANBHAI KALYANJI 

KUNDARIYA  AND   SHRI DIPSINH  SHANKARSINH RATHOD TO BE 

ANSWERED  IN  LOK  SABHA  ON 13.12.2021  REGARDING   “SOCIAL 

SECURITIY FOR TAXPAYERS”. 

….. 

         

(a)       :     Sir, no such representation has been received  
 

(b)&(c):    Does not arise. 

 

 

…… 

 

 

 


